
I. 

AND 

Adjustments to 
#1310 



L 

Prescription 
Pub. No. 1 08-1 

No. lll-1 

which 

2 

as 

an 



3. 

5. 

6. 

I. 

2. 

monthly adjustment 
by 

is an additional amount 
D is 

as 

amount" means a amount the to 
For 19, the threshold amounts will be $170,000 tor 

income taxes as " and $85,000 

or trace an individual's 
is linked or linkable to a "'""'~'•t•f' 

year on which individual taxes are 

return infonnation 
matching the most 

nor 

3 



L 

2. 

3. 

2. 

3. 

a. 

b. 
c. 
d. 

to 

or 

" 

4 



I. 

2. 

L 

I. 

a. 

b. 

c. 

2. 

L 

to IRS for this 

to 

separate 

an 
both IRMAA Part B and 

is 

name, premium year, 
~~""''~~~~MAGI 

5 

at 71 

§ 61 is at 

annual 

Part B D 



2. 

v. 
A. 

L 

B. 

use a more recent tax 
and tax 

will 

is a match enrollee identifiers, and 
applicable threshold established pursuant to 

c. 
d. 

to 

that indicates 

the return infonnation 

6 

furnish an indicator 

run beginning 
schedules set by 

above 



L 

2. 

B. 

B. 

l. 

information is •nrnrr·pr•r 

will provide a 
in regulations at 20 

~""'""'"' new evidence obtained 

or 
are involved in this specific 

the information for 

through 
matching purpose and all 

in conjunction with the National 
applicable procedures met. 

same protection as information protected 
ofl as 

7 



are compliant. 
must be implemented and adhered to 

will: 

1. with the requirements 
1075 and are 

2. to conduct periodic safeguard 
that 

3. 

8 



that wholly from 
procedures that nrr\tPt't 

Disclosure Restrictions 

on access use and return 

9 

return information "'"'"''""'"'rl 
appropriate 

use 
,..,n,,/.,,3

" or contractors to 



I. 

J. 

contact information. 

must not access 
of the match. 
of 

in a manner or 
to criminal 

§ l030(a)(2). In 

and 
return 

to access return information 
to 

or a contractor could be required to oeJren1a. 
l. 

percent 
uat.aU<:l::O'-' iS aCCUrate. 

name and 

§ 6l03(i)(8) 5 § 552a(o)(l 
access to all IRS and 

10 



A. under this be ""'•·l:r.r·m,·rl on a cost 
recover all reasonable direct and indirect including 

""',..,'""'"'"' for under this 
fee furnishing return 

program are primarily 
....... , .... ,,..,to the 

18 is subject to 

reimbursement 
an amended 

ofthe 

to adjust the computation 

IRS is not required to "'"""''""""" 

ll 

to 



contact must promptly provided in 
agency. 

A. contacts are: 

I. 

2. 

12 



contacts are: 

l. 

2. 

13 



3. 

Ball 

4. 

5. 

Publications 

14 



on 

the return 

and 

A. to shall be liable for acts own 

15 



to Congress 

"""'r' .. "'''"'',.. this 
for rP,JIIPUf 

a 

16 



on 

17 



of 

12/21/2017 

is on the !8. 
~----

It on 19. 

18 



Benefit Analysis for 
Computer Matching Agreement (CMA) between 

.... 1-.,n•u""' of the Treasury (Treasury)/ Internal Revenue Service 
and Social Security Administration 

Income-Related Adjustments to Medicare Premiums (Match .1310) 

the CAN. 

the cost PT'tt>f't'HIP•nP<:"' l"l'\1'l'l1"\1J'tt>r matching r.nl>r<>1'lt'\l"\ 

allows for reductions in 
for Medicare Part D prescription 

subsidies and 
coverage. 

Me:cllc:are and 
higher 
Part B premium and 

income 
coverage premiums in January 20 II. 

to 

Adjustment Amount also to as the 

IRS provides SSA with the MAGI Part B and Part 
and i"l'\11'rPI'1' 

amounts. 
Part B and Part D accounts in 

(MBR) is divided into 20 
two m CAN 

Data 
two 

19 and 20. 

to determine the cos:r-s~1v 

with an IRMAA Part B 
$299,088,142. 

resulting from 

an IRMAA Part B reduction on the 
P>Ot1'1P>1rl1" 20 COntainS j hcnc<>ot"'""''ic><' 

"''"'·"'"•"' of approximately $1,278,664. 

amount 

fora 
an IRMAA 

1 



B two total 
total $2,543,066. To 

we multiply the sum two 
of $5,970,670,110 Part B and of $25,430,660 

Part B (or both) is a requirement participation 
who were not 

these 8,460 
in 16, we found an 8,460 Part D n"'''"'ct"' 

enrolled in Part B. The average Part B premium that year was$ I 04.90. 
to Part B added approximately $887,454 to the '>11"',"'"' 

We assume that these were eligible 

nPr''-'llrlnPI and cost of $56,971. 
on a cost reimbursable 

is 

Based on FY 201 6 the total nPl'IPctlt"c 

cost is $357,653 with a nPI1P1'11" 

is cost and we recommend this matching oo~~ratton 

2 



between Treasury/ IRS and for IRMAA Medicare Premiums (Match 

amount IRMAA Band D adjustments FY 2016 

Benefits 

B $887,454 

2016 $5,996,988,224 

(Office 

$357,653 

3 


